

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



April 10, 2008

Mr. and Mrs. Paul Hatfield 1609 Meyering Rd Marion, MI 49665

RE: License #: AF570089172

Hatfield's AFC

1809 Meyering Road Marion, MI 49665

Dear Mr. and Ms. Hatfield:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (231) 922-5309.

Sincerely,

Joyce Lixey, Licensing Consultant

Joyce F. Ruxey

Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

2145 E. Huron Rd.

East Tawas, MI 48730

(989) 362-0337

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF570089172

Licensee Name: Paul Hatfield

Licensee Address: 1609 Meyering Rd

Marion, MI 49665

Licensee Telephone #: (616) 775-6043

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Hatfield's AFC

Facility Address: 1809 Meyering Road

Marion, MI 49665

Facility Telephone #: (231) 825-8322

Capacity: 5

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

II. Purpose of Addendum

To reduce the total maxim capacity of the facility to five residents.

III. Methodology

04/10/2008 Contact Document received from Mr. Hatfiled

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 04/10/2008, a letter was received from Mr. Hatfield requesting that his total capacity of six residents be reduced to five.

V. Recommendation

It is recommended that the total capacity of the facility be reduced to five.

04/10/2008

Date

Joyce Lixey

Licensing Consultant

Joyce I. Rivery